
2022_Cotswold_Series_v20220430

Round 1 - 26 Feb 22

1 Girls 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley          1.17.75 Beth Heywood 1:30.11 4

2 Boys 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley         1.10.39 Yavor Nikolov 1:17.60 3

3 Girls Open 4x1 Ind. Medley        1.15.51 Georgia Thompson 1:16.87 2

4 Boys Open 4x1 Ind Medley        1.06.34 Oliver Smith 1:10.37 3

5 Girls 11/u 25m Freestyle       14.78 Alexandra Leon 18.21 2

6 Boys 11/u 25m Freestyle 14.81 Ella Heath 19.70 Girl

7 Girls 13/u 50m Breaststroke          41.70 Hattie Hyman 45.26 2

8 Boys 13/u 50m Breaststroke         41.80 Jacky Jiang 44.92 1

9 Girls 15/u 50m Backstroke            33.80 Phoebe Olesen 34.59 2

10 Boys 15/u 50m Backstroke            33.10 Tomas Vivallos 36.67 3

11 Girls Open 100m Butterfly          1.11.70 Samantha Welsh 1:21.30 1

12 Boys Open 100m Butterfly          1.01.90 Stan Cranch 1:19.47 4

BC Winnie Priday 19.56

* Brs Rebecca Harvey 27.54

Fly Marli Coverdale 19.15

* FC Ella Heath 20.35

BC

* Brs

Fly

* FC

1 Rosie Sandison 15.60

* 2 Hattie Hyman 18.43

3 Isobel Woodhead 16.57

* 4 Ria DuFeu 16.24

1 Tomas Vivallos 15.37

* 2 Jacky Jiang 16.54

3 Harrison Nott 17.50

* 4 Tommy Hobbs-Shoulder 15.53

17 Girls 15/u 50m Breaststroke          38.50 Aila Fereday 41.12 1

18 Boys 15/u 50m Breaststroke         37.40 Alex Andrews 37.72 1

19 Girls open 100m Backstroke      1.09.50 Emily Jones 1:15.94 2

20 Boys open 100m Backstroke      1.03.40 Daniel Smith 1:12.62 2

21 Girls 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.16 Marli Coverdale 18.69 1

22 Boys 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.39 Winnie Priday 18.67 Girl

23 Girls 13/u 50m Freestyle               30.50 Rosie Sandison 32.72 1

24 Boys 13/u 50m Freestyle              30.60 Tommy Hobbs-Shoulder 33.18 2

BC Emily Jones 37.16

Brs Sophie Jones 36.35

Fly Phoebe Olesen 33.35

FC Beth Heywood 33.90

14

Boys 11/u 4 x 25 Medley team

1.08.69 No Team

15

Girls 13/u 4 x 25 F/style team          

Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Swimmer
Time Position

* From Push Off

Points

13

Girls 11/u 4 x 25 Medley team

1.09.33 4

1:26.61

57.67 2

1:06.60

16

Boys 13/u 4 x 25 F/style team

55.07
OA 

Swimmer
(1:04.94)

Points

25

Girls 15/u 4 x 50 Medley team        

2.12.90 1

2:20.91
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2022_Cotswold_Series_v20220430

Round 1 - 26 Feb 22

Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Swimmer
Time Position

* From Push Off

BC Harrison Nott 44.43

Brs Alex Andrews 38.66

Fly Tomas Vivallos 34.96

FC Yavor Nikolov 29.43

BC Phoebe Olesen 35.59

Brs Georgia Thompson 40.72

Fly Samantha Welsh 34.36

FC Grace Burn 30.14

BC Tomas Vivallos 37.87

Brs Daniel Smith 36.96

Fly Oliver Smith 31.25

FC Stan Cranch 27.71

29 Girls 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.12 Winnie Priday 18.45 1

30 Boys 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.22 Rebecca Harvey 23.93 Girl

31 Girls 13/u 50m Butterfly              35.00 Ria DuFeu 36.41 2

32 Boys 13/u 50m Butterfly             35.50 Harrison Nott 44.16 3

33 Girls 15/u 50m Freestyle            29.30 Sophie Jones 30.11 1

34 Boys 15/u 50m Freestyle            28.10 Alex Andrews 30.23 1

35 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke   1.22.10 Georgia Thompson 1:31.86 1

36 Boys Open 100m Breaststroke   1.13.90 Daniel Smith 1:22.07 2

1 Marli Coverdale 17.30

* 2 Alexandra Leon 19.42

3 Ella Heath 20.61

* 4 Winnie Priday 18.00

1

* 2

3

* 4

BC Rosie Sandison 19.05

* Brs Aila Fereday 20.14

Fly Ria DuFeu 17.00

* FC Isobel Woodhead 16.53

BC Harrison Nott 22.25

* Brs Jacky Jiang 22.93

Fly Alex Andrews 17.71

* FC Tommy Hobbs-Shoulder 15.64

41 Girls 15/u 50m Butterfly              32.50 Phoebe Olesen 33.95 1

42 Boys 15/u 50m Butterfly             31.50 Yavor Nikolov 36 DQ

28

Boys Open 4 x 50 Medley team     

1.59.44 3

2:13.63

27

Girls Open 4 x 50 Medley team      

2.11.07 1

2:20.63

26

Boys 15/u 4 x 50 Medley team       

2.02.60 DQ

(2:27.50)

Points

37

Girls 11/u 4 x 25 F/style team

59.12 3

1:15.10

Points

38

Boys 11/u 4 x 25 F/style team

59.24 No Team

39

Girls 13/u 4 x 25 Medley team        

1.04.60 1

1:12.63

40

Boys 13/u 4 x 25 Medley team       

1.02.14
OA 

Swimmer
(1:18.53)
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2022_Cotswold_Series_v20220430

Round 1 - 26 Feb 22

Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Swimmer
Time Position

* From Push Off

43 Girls Open 100m Freestyle        1.02.10 Grace Burn 1:06.37 1

44 Boys Open 100m Freestyle       55.30 Oliver Smith 1:00.72 2

45 Girls 11/u 25m Breaststroke 20.27 Rebecca Harvey 27.13 4

46 Boys 11/u 25m Breaststroke 19.27 Alexandra Leon 25.72 2

47 Girls 13/u 50m Backstroke          36.60 Isobel Woodhead 40.51 2

48 Boys 13/u 50m Backstroke         36.00 Jacky Jiang 42.23 1

1 Phoebe Olesen 30.5

2 Beth Heywood 34.22

3 Emily Jones 31.96

4 Sophie Jones 30.15

1 Yavor Nikolov 30.83

2 Alex Andrews 34.32

3 Tomas Vivallos 29.90

4 Tommy Hobbs-Shoulder 30.95

1 Georgia Thompson 30.28

2 Samantha Welsh 31.68

3 Grace Burn 30.68

4 Phoebe Olesen 30.17

1 Stan Cranch 27.15

2 Daniel Smith 28.72

3 Yavor Nikolov 28.78

4 Oliver Smith 27.25

1 Marli Coverdale 17.56

* 2 Alexandra Leon 20.57

3 Ria DuFeu 16.07

* 4 Jacky Jiang 18.08

5 Sophie Jones 14.42

* 6 Tomas Vivallos 14.21

7 Grace Burn 14.50

* 8 Stan Cranch 13.22

Bath Dolphin 141 Cwmbran 150

Cheddar Kingfishers 110 Taunton Deane 106

50

Boys 15/u 4 x 50 F/style team        

1.49.20 1

2:05.91

49

Girls 15/u 4 x 50 F/style team         

1.58.80 1

2:07.33

Final Points

51

Girls Open 4 x 50 Freestyle team   

1.57.21 1

2:02.81

52

Boys Open 4 x 50 Freestyle 

team 
1.46.98 1

1:51.94

--53

Mixed Cannon 8 x 25

2:08.66

2

Page 3 of 16
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Round 3 - 12 Mar 22

1 Girls 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley          1.17.75 Lily Wyber 01:19.24 2

2 Boys 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley         1.10.39 Jacob Wells-Luttrell 01:14.60 2

3 Girls Open 4x1 Ind. Medley        1.15.51 Emily Jones 01:18.86 1

4 Boys Open 4x1 Ind Medley        1.06.34 Daniel Smith 01:09.16 2

5 Girls 11/u 25m Freestyle       14.78 Alexandra Leon 17.72 2

6 Boys 11/u 25m Freestyle 14.81 Freddie Barnes 16.76 1

7 Girls 13/u 50m Breaststroke          41.70 Hollie Thorpe 49.12 3

8 Boys 13/u 50m Breaststroke         41.80 Ewan Ross 53.03 3

9 Girls 15/u 50m Backstroke            33.80 Sophie Jones 35.95 1

10 Boys 15/u 50m Backstroke            33.10 Otis Maguire 37.72 3

11 Girls Open 100m Butterfly          1.11.70 Georgia Thompson 01:15.18 2

12 Boys Open 100m Butterfly          1.01.90 Oliver Smith 01:10.03 3

BC Winnie Priday 19.81

* Brs Elsie Greenep 21.92

Fly Marli Coverdale 18.90

* FC Sasha Jennings 20.18

BC Harrison Nott 20.65

* Brs Freddie Barnes

Fly Alex Sandison

* FC Barney White

1 Rosie Sandison 15.41

* 2 Maisie White 17.25

3 Hollie Thorpe 18.28

* 4 Annabelle Hicks 15.28

1 Jacob Wells-Luttrell 13.69

* 2 Ewan Ross 18.33

3 Harrison Nott 15.70

* 4 Tommy Hobbs-Shoulder 15.97

17 Girls 15/u 50m Breaststroke          38.50 Emily Jones 40.91 3

18 Boys 15/u 50m Breaststroke         37.40 Yavor Nikolov 39.99 2

19 Girls open 100m Backstroke      1.09.50 Grace Burns 01:19.04 2

20 Boys open 100m Backstroke      1.03.40 Daniel Adams 01:00.60 Too Fast

21 Girls 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.16 Marli Coverdale 19.02 1

22 Boys 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.39 Freddie Barnes 18.76 2

23 Girls 13/u 50m Freestyle               30.50 Rosie Sandison 32.23 1

24 Boys 13/u 50m Freestyle              30.60 Tommy Hobbs-Shoulder 34.44 2

BC Emily Jones 34.06

Brs Phoebe Olesen 42.25

Fly Lily Wyber 34.22

FC Tessa Lietchi 31.33

Points

25

Girls 15/u 4 x 50 Medley team        

2.12.90 1

02:22.02

15

Girls 13/u 4 x 25 F/style team          

57.67 DQ

(01:06.22)

16

Boys 13/u 4 x 25 F/style team

55.07 1

01:03.77

13

Girls 11/u 4 x 25 Medley team

1.09.33 1

01:20.82

14

Boys 11/u 4 x 25 Medley team

1.08.69
Over age 

swimmer

* From Push Off

Points

Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Swimmer
Time Position
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2022_Cotswold_Series_v20220430

Round 3 - 12 Mar 22

* From Push Off
Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Swimmer
Time Position

BC Otis Maguire 39.34

Brs Alex Andrews 38.82

Fly Yavor Nikolov 37.10

FC Matthias Dunlop 33.00

BC Grace Burns 37.63

Brs Sophie Jones 37.14

Fly Georgia Thompson 33.18

FC Amelia Bryson 35.27

BC Daniel Adams 28.44

Brs Daniel Smith 37.43

Fly Oliver Smith 30.92

FC Peter Amante-Roberts 26.12

29 Girls 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.12 Winnie Priday 18.77 1

30 Boys 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.22 Barney White 25.43 4

31 Girls 13/u 50m Butterfly              35.00 Maisie White 46.80 4

32 Boys 13/u 50m Butterfly             35.50 Tommy Hobbs-Shoulder 44.92 2

33 Girls 15/u 50m Freestyle            29.30 Tessa Lietchi 31.94 2

34 Boys 15/u 50m Freestyle            28.10 Matthias Dunlop 33.35 3

35 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke   1.22.10 Phoebe Olesen 01:26.94 2

36 Boys Open 100m Breaststroke   1.13.90 Daniel Smith 01:20.16 2

1 Marli Coverdale 17.59

* 2 Alexandra Leon 19.59

3 Sasha Jennings 18.87

* 4 Winnie Priday 17.67

1 Alex Sandison 20.53

* 2 Freddie Barnes 17.50

3 Barney White 22.10

* 4 Ewan Ross 18.18

BC Felicity Barnes 19.84

* Brs Hollie Thorpe 24.23

Fly Annabelle Hicks 15.27

* FC Rosie Sandison 15.65

BC Jacob Wells-Luttrell 16.08

* Brs Ewan Ross 25.46

Fly Harrison Nott 18.97

* FC Tommy Hobbs-Shoulder 16.68

41 Girls 15/u 50m Butterfly              32.50 Annabelle Hicks 34.92 2

42 Boys 15/u 50m Butterfly             31.50 Alex Andrews 36.32 4

Points

39

Girls 13/u 4 x 25 Medley team        

1.04.60 1

01:14.87

40

Boys 13/u 4 x 25 Medley team       

1.02.14 1

01:17.23

37

Girls 11/u 4 x 25 F/style team

59.12 1

01:13.60

38

Boys 11/u 4 x 25 F/style team

59.24 Over age swimmer

28

Boys Open 4 x 50 Medley team     

1.59.44 1

02:02.84

Points

26

Boys 15/u 4 x 50 Medley team       

2.02.60 3

02:28.44

27

Girls Open 4 x 50 Medley team      

2.11.07 1

02:20.45
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2022_Cotswold_Series_v20220430

Round 3 - 12 Mar 22

* From Push Off
Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Swimmer
Time Position

43 Girls Open 100m Freestyle        1.02.10 Amelia Bryson 01:11.98 3

44 Boys Open 100m Freestyle       55.30 Peter Amante-Roberts 57.78 1

45 Girls 11/u 25m Breaststroke 20.27 Elsie Greenep 21.17 1

46 Boys 11/u 25m Breaststroke 19.27 Alex Sandison 27.08 3

47 Girls 13/u 50m Backstroke          36.60 Felicity Barnes 42.31 4

48 Boys 13/u 50m Backstroke          Harrison Nott 45.75 3

1 Sophie Jones 30.68

2 Tessa Lietchi 31.85

3 Emily Jones 31.61

4 Lily Wyber 30.92

1 Alex Andrews 29.71

2 Matthias Dunlop 34.10

3 Otis Maguire 32.36

4 Yavor Nikolov 29.04

1 Phoebe Olesen 30.93

2 Amelia Bryson 32.97

3 Grace Burns 30.53

4 Georgia Thompson 29.40

1 Peter Amante-Roberts 27.25

2 Daniel Smith 28.37

3 Oliver Smith 26.96

4 Daniel Adams 24.42

1 Marli Coverdale 17.61

2 Freddie Barnes 17.79

3 Annabelle Hicks 14.17

4 Jacob Wells-Luttrell 14.43

5 Phoebe Olesen 14.03

6 Yavor Nikolov 14.90

7 Georgia Thompson 13.29

8 Oliver Smith 14.14

Bath Dolphin 149 Cinderford 140

Backwell 157 Dursley 64

Final Points

52

Boys Open 4 x 50 Freestyle 

team 
1.46.98 1

01:47.02

53

Mixed Cannon 8 x 25

-- 1

02:00.31

50

Boys 15/u 4 x 50 F/style team        

1.49.20 2

02:05.38

51

Girls Open 4 x 50 Freestyle team   

1.57.21 1

02:03.83

49

Girls 15/u 4 x 50 F/style team         

1.58.80 1

02:04.98
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2022_Cotswold_Series_v20220430

Round 4 - 26 Mar 22

1 Girls 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley          1.17.75 Lily Wyber 1:19.18 1

2 Boys 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley         1.10.39 Jacob Wells-Luttrell 1:14.51 2

3 Girls Open 4x1 Ind. Medley        1.15.51 Emily Jones 1:18.25 1

4 Boys Open 4x1 Ind Medley        1.06.34 Stan Cranch 1:12.12 2

5 Girls 11/u 25m Freestyle       14.78 Sasha Jennings 18.84 4

6 Boys 11/u 25m Freestyle 14.81 Barney White 21.20 2

7 Girls 13/u 50m Breaststroke          41.70 Aila Fereday 41.36 Too Fast

8 Boys 13/u 50m Breaststroke         41.80 Ewan Ross 54.66 3

9 Girls 15/u 50m Backstroke            33.80 Tessa Lietchi 37.13 2

10 Boys 15/u 50m Backstroke            33.10 Otis Maguire 38.03 3

11 Girls Open 100m Butterfly          1.11.70 Vicky Williams 1:13.91 1

12 Boys Open 100m Butterfly          1.01.90 Oli Smith 1:09.31 2

BC Sasha Jennings 23.14

* Brs Elsie Greenap 22.00

Fly Marli Coverdale 18.47

* FC Ella Heath 20.07

BC Seb Spanswick 19.16

* Brs Alex Sandison 28.28

Fly Freddie Barnes 18.62

* FC Mac Spanswick 19.63

1 Annabelle Hicks 14.39

* 2 Lily Thiabult 17.73

3 Ria DuFeu 15.45

* 4 Aila Fereday 16.90

1 Jacky Jiang 16.33

* 2 Ewan Ross 18.89

3 Harrison Nott 15.47

* 4 Tommy Hobbs-Shoulder 16.82

17 Girls 15/u 50m Breaststroke          38.50 Aila Fereday 40.90 1

18 Boys 15/u 50m Breaststroke         37.40 Alex Andrews 37.58 1

19 Girls open 100m Backstroke      1.09.50 Emily Jones 1:14.81 2

20 Boys open 100m Backstroke      1.03.40 Daniel Smith 1:12.99 1

21 Girls 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.16 Marli Coverdale 18.21 3

22 Boys 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.39 Freddie Barnes 18.90 1

23 Girls 13/u 50m Freestyle               30.50 Ria DuFeu 32.71 1

24 Boys 13/u 50m Freestyle              30.60 Tommy Hobbs-Shoulder 33.67 2

BC Tessa Lietchi 37.39

Brs Phoebe Olesen 38.22

Fly Annabelle Hicks 33.64

FC Lily Wyber 30.56

Points

25

Girls 15/u 4 x 50 Medley team        

2.12.90 DQ

(2:19.52)

15

Girls 13/u 4 x 25 F/style team          

57.67 1

1:04.34

16

Boys 13/u 4 x 25 F/style team

55.07 3

1:07.37

13

Girls 11/u 4 x 25 Medley team

1.09.33 1

1:23.57

14

Boys 11/u 4 x 25 Medley team

1.08.69 2

1:25.39

* From Push Off

Points

Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Swimmer
Time Position
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2022_Cotswold_Series_v20220430

Round 4 - 26 Mar 22

* From Push Off
Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Swimmer
Time Position

BC Otis Maguire 39.86

Brs Alex Andrews 37.25

Fly Jacob Wells-Luttrell 32.50

FC Arthur Pearce 34.11

BC Emily Jones 34.62

Brs Phoebe Olesen 38.68

Fly Vicky Williams 32.67

FC Grace Burn 31.25

BC Stan Cranch 37.31

Brs Daniel Smith 37.43

Fly Oli Smith 30.75

FC Jacob Wells-Luttrell 29.35

29 Girls 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.12 Sasha Jennings 22.05 3

30 Boys 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.22 Seb Spanswick 18.74 1

31 Girls 13/u 50m Butterfly              35.00 Ria DuFeu 36.29 1

32 Boys 13/u 50m Butterfly             35.50 Harrison Nott 41.74 3

33 Girls 15/u 50m Freestyle            29.30 Tessa Lietchi 31.55 1

34 Boys 15/u 50m Freestyle            28.10 Arthur Pearce 36.61 4

35 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke   1.22.10 Phoebe Olesen 1:23.69 2

36 Boys Open 100m Breaststroke   1.13.90 Stan Cranch 1:21.20 2

1 Marli Coverdale 17.12

* 2 Ella Heath 19.93

3 Sasha Jennings 18.82

* 4 Elsie Greenap 22.10

1 Freddie Barnes 17.26

* 2 Mac Spanswick 19.50

3 Barney White 22.47

* 4 Seb Spanswick 17.75

BC Lily Thiabult 20.75

* Brs Aila Fereday 19.68

Fly Ria DuFeu 17.32

* FC Annabelle Hicks 15.82

BC Jacky Jiang 20.93

* Brs Ewan Ross 26.82

Fly Harrison Nott 18.32

* FC Tommy Hobbs-Shoulder 15.71

41 Girls 15/u 50m Butterfly              32.50 Lily Wyber 34.78 2

42 Boys 15/u 50m Butterfly             31.50 Jacob Wells-Luttrell 31.92 1

Points

39

Girls 13/u 4 x 25 Medley team        

1.04.60 1

01:13.28

40

Boys 13/u 4 x 25 Medley team       

1.02.14 3

01:21.89

37

Girls 11/u 4 x 25 F/style team

59.12 4

01:17.62

38

Boys 11/u 4 x 25 F/style team

59.24 3

01:16.91

28

Boys Open 4 x 50 Medley team     

1.59.44 3

2:14.62

Points

26

Boys 15/u 4 x 50 Medley team       

2.02.60 2

2:23.64

27

Girls Open 4 x 50 Medley team      

2.11.07 1

2:17.11
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Round 4 - 26 Mar 22

* From Push Off
Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Swimmer
Time Position

43 Girls Open 100m Freestyle        1.02.10 Grace Burn 1:07.66 2

44 Boys Open 100m Freestyle       55.30 Oli Smith 59.56 2

45 Girls 11/u 25m Breaststroke 20.27 Elsie Greenap 20.84 1

46 Boys 11/u 25m Breaststroke 19.27 Alex Sandison 25.83 3

47 Girls 13/u 50m Backstroke          36.60 Annabelle Hicks 37.84 1

48 Boys 13/u 50m Backstroke         36.00 Jacky Jiang 42.10 3

1 Emily Jones 32.15

2 Tessa Lietchi 32.50

3 Lily Wyber 31.14

4 Annabelle Hicks 31.93

1 Alex Andrews x

2 Arthur Pearce x

3 Otis Maguire 32.15

4 Jacob Wells-Luttrell 28.57

1 Phoebe Olesen 29.96

2 Grace Burn 30.05

3 Vicky Williams 30.13

4 Lily Wyber 31.14

1 Stan Cranch 27.94

2 Daniel Smith 27.67

3 Alex Andrews 29.61

4 Oli Smith 27.22

1 Marli Coverdale 16.97

2 Seb Spanswick 16.89

3 Annabelle Hicks 13.79

4 Jacob Wells-Luttrell 14.50

5 Phoebe Olesen 13.71

6 Arthur Pearce 16.64

7 Vicky Williams 13.83

8 Stan Cranch 13.64

Bath Dolphin 157 Cheltenham WP&SC 146

Bristol Penguins 109 Clevedon 98

Final Points

52

Boys Open 4 x 50 Freestyle 

team 
1.46.98 1

01:52.37

53

Mixed Cannon 8 x 25

-- 2

02:00.18

50

Boys 15/u 4 x 50 F/style team        

1.49.20 3

02:05.15

51

Girls Open 4 x 50 Freestyle team   

1.57.21 1

02:01.85

49

Girls 15/u 4 x 50 F/style team         

1.58.80 1

02:07.69
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2022_Cotswold_Series_v20220430

Round 2 - 30 Apr 22

1 Girls 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley          1.17.75 Rosie Sandison 1:21.12 2

2 Boys 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley         1.10.39 Tomas Vivallos 1:17.91 2

3 Girls Open 4x1 Ind. Medley        1.15.51 Emily Jones 1:17.03 1

4 Boys Open 4x1 Ind Medley        1.06.34 Peter Amante-Roberts 1:08.91 1

5 Girls 11/u 25m Freestyle       14.78 Alex Leon 16.96 2

6 Boys 11/u 25m Freestyle 14.81 Mac Spanswick 17.06 1

7 Girls 13/u 50m Breaststroke          41.70 Felicity Barnes 45.12 2

8 Boys 13/u 50m Breaststroke         41.80 Ewan Ross 53.00 3

9 Girls 15/u 50m Backstroke            33.80 Annabelle Hicks 37.28 3

10 Boys 15/u 50m Backstroke            33.10 Otis Maguire 36.78 3

11 Girls Open 100m Butterfly          1.11.70 Grace Burn 1:22.32 DQ

12 Boys Open 100m Butterfly          1.01.90 Oliver Smith 1:09.75 1

BC Winnie Priday 19.66

* Brs Rebecca Harvey 27.03

Fly Marli Coverdale 17.98

* FC Sasha Jennings 18.92

BC Seb Spanswick 18.44

* Brs Alex Sandison 27.35

Fly Freddie Barnes 18.87

* FC Barney White 20.49

1 Ella Hill 16.63

* 2 Kate Mckean 17.00

3 Lily Thiabult 15.57

* 4 Lucy Hill 18.01

1 Jacky Jiang 16.06

* 2 Harrison Nott 16.40

3 Jacob Wells-Luttrell 12.97

* 4 Tommy Hobbs-Shoulder 16.07

17 Girls 15/u 50m Breaststroke          38.50 Beth Heywood 45.03 3

18 Boys 15/u 50m Breaststroke         37.40 Alex Andrews 36.72 Too Fast

19 Girls open 100m Backstroke      1.09.50 Emily Jones 1:14.07 2

20 Boys open 100m Backstroke      1.03.40 Daniel Smith 1:12.09 2

21 Girls 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.16 Marli Coverdale 17.56 1

22 Boys 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.39 Freddie Barnes 19.19 2

23 Girls 13/u 50m Freestyle               30.50 Rosie Sandison 32.21 1

24 Boys 13/u 50m Freestyle              30.60 Tommy Hobbs-Shoulder 34.56 2

BC Tessa Lietchi 36.93

Brs Aila Fereday 41.68

Fly Annabelle Hicks 34.00

FC Lily Wyber 30.71

Points

25

Girls 15/u 4 x 50 Medley team        

2.12.90 DQ

2:23.32

15

Girls 13/u 4 x 25 F/style team          

57.67 2

1:07.21

16

Boys 13/u 4 x 25 F/style team

55.07 1

1:01.50

13

Girls 11/u 4 x 25 Medley team

1.09.33 1

1:23.59

14

Boys 11/u 4 x 25 Medley team

1.08.69 1

1:25.15

* From Push Off

Points

Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Swimmer
Time Position
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2022_Cotswold_Series_v20220430

Round 2 - 30 Apr 22

* From Push Off
Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Swimmer
Time Position

BC Otis Maguire 37.82

Brs Alex Andrews 36.15

Fly Tomas Vivallos 33.68

FC Yavor Nikolov 29.16

BC Emily Jones 34.24

Brs Sophie Jones 38.33

Fly Samantha Welsh 34.39

FC Grace Burn 31.01

BC Peter Amante-Roberts 31.34

Brs Daniel Smith 37.61

Fly Stan Cranch 31.62

FC Oliver Smith 27.40

29 Girls 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.12 Winnie Priday 18.72 1

30 Boys 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.22 Seb Spanswick 18.32 1

31 Girls 13/u 50m Butterfly              35.00 Ria DuFeu 36.03 2

32 Boys 13/u 50m Butterfly             35.50 Harrison Nott 42.22 1

33 Girls 15/u 50m Freestyle            29.30 Tessa Lietchi 31.97 2

34 Boys 15/u 50m Freestyle            28.10 Yavor Nikolov 30.68 3

35 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke   1.22.10 Aila Fereday 1:30.06 2

36 Boys Open 100m Breaststroke   1.13.90 Stan Cranch 1:21.60 1

1 Marli Coverdale 16.65

* 2 Alex Leon 18.10

3 Winnie Priday 16.72

* 4 Sasha Jennings 18.75

1 Seb Spanswick 16.66

* 2 Mac Spanswick 18.47

3 Freddie Barnes 17.03

* 4 Mehmet Buyukkardes 20.954

BC Christelle Nacino -

* Brs Lucy Hall -

Fly Felicity Barnes -

* FC Daisy Jackson -

BC Jacky Jiang 19.97

* Brs Ewan Ross 26.18

Fly Harrison Nott 18.32

* FC Tommy Hobbs-Shoulder 16.72

41 Girls 15/u 50m Butterfly              32.50 Lily Wyber 34.53 1

42 Boys 15/u 50m Butterfly             31.50 Jacob Wells-Luttrell 32.47 2

Points

39

Girls 13/u 4 x 25 Medley team        

1.04.60 3

1:19.75

40

Boys 13/u 4 x 25 Medley team       

1.02.14 3

1:21.19

37

Girls 11/u 4 x 25 F/style team

59.12 1

1:10.22

38

Boys 11/u 4 x 25 F/style team

59.24 1

1:13.10

28

Boys Open 4 x 50 Medley team     

1.59.44 1

2:07.97

Points

26

Boys 15/u 4 x 50 Medley team       

2.02.60 1

2:16.81

27

Girls Open 4 x 50 Medley team      

2.11.07 1

2:17.97
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Round 2 - 30 Apr 22

* From Push Off
Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Swimmer
Time Position

43 Girls Open 100m Freestyle        1.02.10 Samantha Welsh 1:10.46 2

44 Boys Open 100m Freestyle       55.30 Daniel Adams 55.29 Too Fast

45 Girls 11/u 25m Breaststroke 20.27 Rebecca Harvey 25.97 2

46 Boys 11/u 25m Breaststroke 19.27 Alex Sandison 25.34 2

47 Girls 13/u 50m Backstroke          36.60 Isobel Woodhead 39.78 2

48 Boys 13/u 50m Backstroke         36.00 Jacky Jiang 41.62 3

1 Lily Wyber 31.57

2 Rosie Sandison 32.00

3 Beth Heywood 33.91

4 Tessa Lietchi 32.18

1 Alex Andrews 29.66

2 Otis Maguire 31.47

3 Yavor Nikolov 29.93

4 Tomas Vivallos 28.35

1 Emily Jones 31.73

2 Phoebe Olesen 28.83

3 Sophie Jones 31.85

4 Grace Burn 30.15

1 Stan Cranch 28.15

2 Daniel Smith 27.82

3 Oliver Smith 27.15

4 Peter Amante-Roberts 26.25

1 Marli Coverdale 16.37

2 Seb Spanswick 16.50

3 Ria DuFeu 14.92

4 Jacob Wells-Luttrell 14.12

5 Phoebe Olesen 13.78

6 Alex Andrews 14.90

7 Grace Burn 14.03

8 Daniel Adams 12.48

Final Points

Bath Dolphin 114 Cheltenham Phoenix 90

Brockworth 101 Norton Radstock

52

Boys Open 4 x 50 Freestyle 

team 
1.46.98 1

1:49.37

53

Mixed Cannon 8 x 25

-- 1

1:57.10

50

Boys 15/u 4 x 50 F/style team        

1.49.20 1

1:59.41

51

Girls Open 4 x 50 Freestyle team   

1.57.21 1

2:02.56

49

Girls 15/u 4 x 50 F/style team         

1.58.80 1

2:09.66
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Overview

Time Postion Time Postion Time Postion Time Postion Time Postion

1 Girls 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley          1.17.75 1:30.11 4 01:19.24 2 1:19.18 1 1:21.12 2

2 Boys 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley         1.10.39 1:17.60 3 01:14.60 2 1:14.51 2 1:17.91 2

3 Girls Open 4x1 Ind. Medley        1.15.51 1:16.87 2 01:18.86 1 1:18.25 1 1:17.03 1

4 Boys Open 4x1 Ind Medley        1.06.34 1:10.37 3 01:09.16 2 1:12.12 2 1:08.91 1

5 Girls 11/u 25m Freestyle       14.78 18.21 2 17.72 2 18.84 4 16.96 2

6 Boys 11/u 25m Freestyle 14.81 19.70 Girl 16.76 1 21.20 2 17.06 1

7 Girls 13/u 50m Breaststroke          41.70 45.26 2 49.12 3 41.36 Too Fast 45.12 2

8 Boys 13/u 50m Breaststroke         41.80 44.92 1 53.03 3 54.66 3 53.00 3

9 Girls 15/u 50m Backstroke            33.80 34.59 2 35.95 1 37.13 2 37.28 3

10 Boys 15/u 50m Backstroke            33.10 36.67 3 37.72 3 38.03 3 36.78 3

11 Girls Open 100m Butterfly          1.11.70 1:21.30 1 01:15.18 2 1:13.91 1 1:22.32 DQ

12 Boys Open 100m Butterfly          1.01.90 1:19.47 4 01:10.03 3 1:09.31 2 1:09.75 1

13 Girls 11/u 4 x 25 Medley team 1.09.33 1:26.61 4 01:20.82 1 01:23.57 1 1:23.59 1

14 Boys 11/u 4 x 25 Medley team 1.08.69 0 No Team
OA 

Swimmer
01:25.39 2 1:25.15 1

15 Girls 13/u 4 x 25 F/style team          57.67 1:06.60 2 01:06.22 DQ 01:04.34 1 1:07.21 2

16 Boys 13/u 4 x 25 F/style team 55.07 (1:04.94)
OA 

Swimmer
01:03.77 1 01:07.37 3 1:01.50 1

17 Girls 15/u 50m Breaststroke          38.50 41.12 1 40.91 3 40.90 1 45.03 3

14-May-22

Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

26-Feb-22 12-Mar-22 26-Mar-22 30-Apr-22
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Overview

Time Postion Time Postion Time Postion Time Postion Time Postion

14-May-22

Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

26-Feb-22 12-Mar-22 26-Mar-22 30-Apr-22

18 Boys 15/u 50m Breaststroke         37.40 37.72 1 39.99 2 37.58 1 36.72 Too Fast

19 Girls open 100m Backstroke      1.09.50 1:15.94 2 01:19.04 2 1:14.81 2 1:14.07 2

20 Boys open 100m Backstroke      1.03.40 1:12.62 2 01:00.60 Too Fast 1:12.99 1 1:12.09 2

21 Girls 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.16 18.69 1 19.02 1 18.21 3 17.56 1

22 Boys 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.39 18.67 Girl 18.76 2 18.90 1 19.19 2

23 Girls 13/u 50m Freestyle               30.50 32.72 1 32.23 1 32.71 1 32.21 1

24 Boys 13/u 50m Freestyle              30.60 33.18 2 34.44 2 33.67 2 34.56 2

25 Girls 15/u 4 x 50 Medley team        2.12.90 2:20.91 1 02:22.02 1 (2:19.52) DQ 2:23.32 DQ

26 Boys 15/u 4 x 50 Medley team       2.02.60 (2:27.50) DQ 02:28.44 3 2:23.64 2 2:16.81 1

27 Girls Open 4 x 50 Medley team      2.11.07 2:20.63 1 02:20.45 1 2:17.11 1 2:17.97 1

28 Boys Open 4 x 50 Medley team     1.59.44 2:13.63 3 02:02.84 1 2:14.62 3 2:07.97 1

29 Girls 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.12 18.45 1 18.77 1 22.05 3 18.72 1

30 Boys 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.22 23.93 Girl 25.43 4 18.74 1 18.32 1

31 Girls 13/u 50m Butterfly              35.00 36.41 2 46.80 4 36.29 1 36.03 2

32 Boys 13/u 50m Butterfly             35.50 44.16 3 44.92 2 41.74 3 42.22 1

33 Girls 15/u 50m Freestyle            29.30 30.11 1 31.94 2 31.55 1 31.97 2

34 Boys 15/u 50m Freestyle            28.10 30.23 1 33.35 3 36.61 4 30.68 3
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Overview

Time Postion Time Postion Time Postion Time Postion Time Postion

14-May-22

Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

26-Feb-22 12-Mar-22 26-Mar-22 30-Apr-22

35 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke   1.22.10 1:31.86 1 01:26.94 2 1:23.69 2 1:30.06 2

36 Boys Open 100m Breaststroke   1.13.90 1:22.07 2 01:20.16 2 1:21.20 2 1:21.60 1

37 Girls 11/u 4 x 25 F/style team 59.12 1:15.10 3 01:13.70 1 01:17.62 4 1:10.22 1

38 Boys 11/u 4 x 25 F/style team 59.24 00:00.00 No Team
OA 

Swimmer
01:16.91 3 1:13.10 1

39 Girls 13/u 4 x 25 Medley team        1.04.60 1:12.63 1 01:14.87 1 01:13.28 1 1:19.75 3

40 Boys 13/u 4 x 25 Medley team       1.02.14 (1:18.53)
OA 

Swimmer
01:17.23 1 01:21.89 3 1:21.19 3

41 Girls 15/u 50m Butterfly              32.50 33.95 1 34.92 2 34.78 2 34.53 1

42 Boys 15/u 50m Butterfly             31.50 36 DQ 36.32 4 31.92 1 32.47 2

43 Girls Open 100m Freestyle        1.02.10 1:06.37 1 01:11.98 3 1:07.66 2 1:10.46 2

44 Boys Open 100m Freestyle       55.30 1:00.72 2 57.78 1 59.56 2 55.29 Too Fast

45 Girls 11/u 25m Breaststroke 20.27 27.13 4 21.17 1 20.84 1 25.97 2

46 Boys 11/u 25m Breaststroke 19.27 25.72 2 27.08 3 25.83 3 25.34 2

47 Girls 13/u 50m Backstroke          36.60 40.51 2 42.31 4 37.84 1 39.78 2

48 Boys 13/u 50m Backstroke         36.00 42.23 1 45.75 3 42.10 3 41.62 3

49 Girls 15/u 4 x 50 F/style team         1.58.80 2:07.33 1 02:04.98 1 02:07.69 1 2:09.66 1

50 Boys 15/u 4 x 50 F/style team        1.49.20 2:05.91 1 02:05.38 2 02:05.15 3 1:59.41 1

51 Girls Open 4 x 50 Freestyle team   1.57.21 2:02.81 1 02:03.83 1 02:01.85 1 2:02.56 1
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Overview

Time Postion Time Postion Time Postion Time Postion Time Postion

14-May-22

Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

26-Feb-22 12-Mar-22 26-Mar-22 30-Apr-22

52 Boys Open 4 x 50 Freestyle team 1.46.98 1:51.94 1 01:47.02 1 01:52.37 1 1:49.37 1

53 Mixed Cannon 8 x 25 -- 2:08.66 2 02:00.31 1 02:00.18 2 1:57.10 1

1st 20 20 21 24 0

2nd 14 15 15 17 0

3rd 6 10 12 8 0

4th 4 4 3 0 0

Too Fast 0 1 1 2 0

DQ 0 1 1 2 0

Other 9 2 0 0 53

Points

Final 

Position
2 1 1 1

141 149 157 114

Total 

Placings
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